CAH DESIGNATION DIMENSIONS BASE PLATE (1) ANCHORAGE SYSTEM FOUNDATION LOADS (2) ESTIMATED FABRICATED MASS (3)
TIP DIA
AF
BASE
DIA AF
POLE
LENGTH OD ID PCD THICKNESS GRADE
NO. OF

POLE
LENGTH OD ID PCD THICKNESS GRADE
NO. OF
BOLTS DIA.
BOLT
LENGTH
NO. OF
TEMPLATES OD ID THICKNESS
MAX
MOMENT VERTICAL LOAD (4) HD BOLTS
FLANGE PLATE
AND TEMPLATES
CROSS-
ARMS POLE MASS TOTAL MASS
(m) (mm) (mm) (m) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (kNm) (kN) (kg) (kg) (kg) (kg) (kg)
12.0 277C.120 460 1153 20.88 1340 960 1270 50 8.8 40 30 1180 1 Template 1450 1090 25 3195 159 315 295 459 3684 4294
14.0 277C.140 460 1221 22.88 1410 1020 1340 50 8.8 44 30 1180 1 Template 1520 1160 25 3649 168 347 313 459 4279 4939
16.0 277C.160 460 1266 24.88 1455 1050 1385 50 8.8 52 30 1180 1 Template 1565 1205 25 4115 176 410 323 459 5449 6182
18.0 277C.180 460 1334 26.88 1525 1110 1455 50 8.8 56 30 1180 1 Template 1635 1275 25 4581 183 442 341 459 6102 6885
20.0 277C.200 460 1402 28.88 1595 1170 1525 50 8.8 60 30 1180 1 Template 1705 1345 25 5052 191 473 360 459 6778 7611
22.0 277C.220 460 1470 30.87 1665 1230 1595 50 8.8 52 30 1180 1 Template 1795 1395 30 5528 199 410 437 459 7508 8355
TABLE NOTES:
(1) BASE PLATE TO BE CUT FROM SINGLE STEEL PLATE. TEMPLATES MAY BE MADE UP FROM OFFCUT MATERIAL. (2) FOUNDATION LOADS AS PER CRITICAL LOAD CASE, NO ADDITIONAL LOAD OR STRENGTH FACTORS APPLIED
(3) ACTUAL POLE MASS MAY VARY BASED ON FABRICATOR DETAILING. NO WASTAGE INCLUDED. (4) VERTICAL LOAD INCLUDES POLE MASS AND APPLIED LOADS
BarodiM

Full penetration welds are to be used on:
All sections joined by the circumferential welds.
All longitudinal welds within 75mm of
circumferential welds or in the female section
of o slip joint.
Access ladders ore required on all structures from
approximately 6m above ground level.
Protruding edges of the pole tip cap plate to be ground off.
All sharp corners to be rounded to min 5mm radius
OPGW Downlead lugs lo be fitted where required in accordance
with 0.69/00/0PGW/POLC.
Structure type and number must be clearly shown on each
pole section. It is preferable wherever possible to weld this
information to the side/ inside of the structure for each
section as well as on the template, viz.2770/1 (first section),
277D/2 (second section) etc. ond 277D on the template. The
CAH should also be indicated on the bottom pole section
Fabricator to specify vent holes for galvanizing.
Notes:
Material: 300W steel